To,
Chief Municipa! Officer,
Nagar Parishad Ragli,

-

Alia Dewas 7 7

+
it

We hiave audited the accompanying Income and Expenditure Account, Receipt and Paynic
Aceount and Trial Balance of Nagar Parishad, Bagli, Zila Dewas (M.P.) as at 31.03.207/9
inese Financial Statements are the responsibility of Nagar Parishad. Our responsihility i< ro
ton and explai

oxlerss an Goinion on these financial starenients based on the informa

civen to us Gy the Nagar Pavishad, Sagli

In conducting our audit, we have taken into account the relevant provisions of the the
accounting and auditing standards and matters which are required to be inciuded in the au
repoit. Vwe conducted our audit or the rniancial statenmencs 1n accordance with the Standards
on Auditing generally accepted in India. Those Standards require that we comply with <o
requirtments and plan and perform the audit :o obtain reasonable assurance about whethe:
the financial statements are free from material misstatement

An audit involves performing procedures 1o obiun audit evidence about the amounts and i,
disciosties a the finandal stacciincns. Vi prvccuuica Seictica UEpenu U e duiio =
§ et . V" vy o N e P [

fudgmeant, intiuding the assessment of : ; b oniuatat bt e ¥

statemenis, whether due to fraca or error

Wi Report that-
a) ‘We hav ained ol i - . . ;
(a) We have obtained all the infuriiation and oxplination whicl, to the best o oo
S P 1 D N - )
BGw Tl d BT and ool adie beblnnon ) Ul Ll Pl puat Lo Ul dinds.
L8} 3 2e trial Balance, The income and Expenditure ascannt aad rpcamie ana Pau;

f

. ol . Co N .
deceunt dealt with by this repori is iy agrecment with Books of Acconnis,

(Y 1 At Seai .
L€} I our opinion, proper books of accouints as requireq, hinve been kept by the noame

pacishad so far as it appear fro:: our examination of those books.
(A 1 e - . . A
{d) our Opinion and to the nest it information and according to the explanation
oVl te us we repart that:
1";‘. Ao 2l boe) '_ ] » - . en . 0l - - - -
i The Trial Balance, gves o ren TOrTect view of the Srate of arinirs of »

parishad for the curren: Yy 2019 to 31.03.2020. We are wnanl. L
comment any previous assets wilities of nagar parishad and 26, o,

s 3 N ‘|L' ' T A

abie ro club any figures from PTEVIOUS year to current year hecaise of (1o

vear Trial Balance could not he prepared by club. In addition, few acsetr
AR AV S S PIR & o AdoS

WG wWere



red in previous audit report, hence we are unable to verify
| the current year iriai Baiance

yet to be conside
Uire sanie and Uie satie was 1ot considered ir

also.
in Addition, Bank Reconciliation statements were not pre

accounts, hence unable to be verified the reconciliation of Balances from
Bank Statements with records kept by Nagar Parishad, Bagli.

(iti}y  The Income and Expenditure accounts gives True and Correct view for tic
period ended 31.03.2020.

{ivy The Receipt and Paymenr acconnt
sransactions under the program/ scheme of the period e

pared for two

gives a true and Correct view of the
ided on 31.03.2020.

CA. Neeraj Jz2in
Partiner

M. no: 402736
UDIN:

Date:
Place:




Auditor’s Observations of Nagar Parishad Bagh, Dewas M.P,
Nagar Parishad Bagh

Audit Pericd: ¢1/04,2019 1o 31/03,/2020

StNo. _ Particulars - Auditor's observation e Reinarks

A" AuditofRevenue \)

1 The Auditor is Respnsible for revenue — We have verified the Income of Nagar Parishad NmI

0l Varous sources. from all sources and found the same to be inorder (

with the vouchers and receipt books. '

J

i

]

2 Whether all the revenue receipt from Yes, all the receipt from various income sources has NAY

the counter files ot receipt book are been duly deposited in bank accounts maintained §

duly deposited in bank accounts. by the nagar parishad. |

o

3 Whether delay is there for more than 2 The accountant had regularly deposited the amount NAI

! davs in acpositing the daily collection of collected on the previous date except in case of !

! POves s Government and Bank tolidays. i

| !

.’ ?

f 4 Whether there is any lapses in revenue  On Review of the revenue documents it was NA‘E

! recovery aganst the quarterly and ohserved that thie recovery of revenue against the !

! nronthy tarpets. quartery and monthly targets was not achieved. !

i 2

' 5 Wheiler all the eatries in Lashbook Yes, all the entry lies in cash book has been duly '
i snds 0 veriited. verihed by us,

5 Whether Interest Income from FDR's is  On discussion with the accountant, it has been NA]
duiy and timely accounted for in cash iound that several FD's has been madc by Nagar ]
books. Parishad, Bagli in various bank accounts such as

State Bank of India. Bank of India, Bank of Baroda. .
on which Interest Income has not been recorded i
by the Nagar Parishad nor their Balance l
Certificates has been found in their possession.
The details of Such FD's has been mentioned in !
Annexure A 1
|
|
|
?

7 Whether there is any Inestments are No such Investment has been made by Parishad ’\’.’\g
mide onlessor interest rates. If yes, during the year,
then it as heen brought to the notice (| ’

| CMO). '




B Audit ol Expenditure o L o
1 Is all the vouchers has been vouched Yes, all the vouchers relating to the expenses has NA|
and verified by the auditor. heen duly vouched and Verified by us.

!
S
2 Whetir dici is aniy evios iimunthly — While verilying cash buvicithas been observed diat WA
Salances of Cash Book, IV ves, then some error or ommission has been made by !
erios s cectitied by the accountant, accauntant while deriving the balance as on the day |
end, However such errors has been resolved on o ]
Tater date when it came to the knowledge, l
|
| ‘ | _
Ir 3 Whorhor thore v any case where over Nosueh case has been teund during sample 4
' nayment has been made as per the it checking, ;
! allowad on that scheme, It yes then |
l' whether it brought to the notice of :
{ MO :
| |
' 4 Whether there is any expenditure not  No such case has been found during sample NA|
{ accordance with the direciions, checking, !
guidchines, acts and rules isssed by the ;
gavl of India. i
5 whetaer all expenditure has been Yes, on the basis of sampe verification it has been x\\‘/\‘{

suppoited by Financials and ohserved that all the expenditure has been made
Adunistrative sanctious accorded by according to the limits sanrioned by the competant ;
the competant authority and limited to  authority '
| the rinoncials and adminitreadve limits ;
! of the sanchiong authority. .
|
|
6 Whether any case in which appropriate  No such case has been found during sample N:\i
sanction has not been obtained for checking. i
incurring any expenses. Sanctions for all the expenses has been found in the 1
| files, |
. L
7 Whether scheme wise project wise Utilisation certificates was not available with the } 1
Utilisation Certificates arc available. concerned persons while conducting audit 3
procedure. ;




C________Audii Book Keeping
1 Whether all the books of accounts and Yes, all the books of accounts have been checked

===

stores are checked and verified by s,
|
Z Whetner utiization certificate are Unlisation certificates was not availahle with the Nad
tallied with Income and Expenditure concerned persons while conducting audn !
and creation of Fixed assets procedure i
3 Whether all the books ot accounts and - We have checked the books of accounts provided to N/\{

stores are mantained as per accounting us by the parishad which is being maintained by

| Catcs apphicabie o Urban toad! bodics. some odier vutsuuicing agencics, |
] !
1

-

1 Whether advance registers are There is so such separate register maintained for NA

! mamtained and timely recovered the advance given to employees. f
i . ‘
! according to conditions ol advances. i
| : ;

i 5 Whether bank reconciliation statement  Yes, all the bank statements has been duly talhied N/,
f are tallied with the records afl1,LBand  with the Records maintained hy the ULR, !
i he bink concerned. All such reconcillitaion has been attached in :
Anneure B :

]

!

6 Whether Grant registered is prepared  The grant register has been separately maintained NAi

by the ULB and reconciled with the by the ULB for Central and State Government grant. i

cashbook. 5

7 Whethe Fixed asset register is prepared Yes, the Fixed assets register has been maintained N.’\]'

and reconciled with all other record. and regularly updated by the ULB. :
!
—
D Audit of FDR e
1 Whether all the fixed depositand term  No, We were not able to verify the balances of FD's NA|
deposit checked. and Term Deposit's as their latest statement was '
| UL avdiiabic wilh die Farishaa, i
] ]
i I
]
|
2 Wiicther proper records are Accirued Interest was not recorded in the books of N
)
wmaintained regarding FD and Term Nagar Parishad, as the latest statement has not |
deposit, been reccived from the bank. l
]
| 3 Wihicther Renewals of FDR's are tmely  FD's has been auto renewed by the bank which N/‘-E
dome, includes the [nterest Amount earned by the ULB, '
hut such Interest has not been recorded in the |

books by ULB. :

, S I

Whether FDR /TDR are kept at lower As the latest statement of FD's and TD's was not in N/\,

\Cf interest the possession of the ULB, the actual rate of Interest i

cannot be ascertained. I

[

‘ !




NA

Audii of lenders /Bids
} Whether all tenders/bids arc verified
by the aaditors.

On review of the samples, the Tender and Bid
documents are available for Audit Purpose.

2 Whether Compeuuve tendering
procedures are foltowed for all bids.

ULB are lollowing open tender policies.

3
]
licu of bid processing fee/performance

gurantee.

Whether bank gurantees are received in No such case was found duving the audit

4 Whether bank gurantees are received i No such case was found duriug the audit

lieu of bid processing fee/performance
gurancee shail be verified rrom bank.

S Whether bank gurantee with any such
condition which is against the interest

of ULK.

No such case was found during the audit.

-

6 Wheter extension of bank gurantee is

)
[SIVITICH

No such case was found during the audit.

__Audit of Grants and Loans

[F____

s received from the Central

Yu all the funds

1=
i

1 Whethe: graatis received lrom central
government and utilised for such
purpose for which it is receved.

Government has been utilised for the purpose for

which it is received.

2 Whether grant is received from State
government and utilised for such
purpose for which it is received.

Yes, all the funds received from the State
Government has heen utilised for the pyurpose for

which it is received.

3 Whether in physical
infrastructure(Asset) created out of

loan.

No such case was found during the audit.

4 Whether the assets created sut of the
joan 1s generating desired revenuc.

ST A R oo A
NG Such case was f0iia auiing tic aiitot.

5 Whether there is any diversion of funds
from capital receipts/grants/loan to
revenue expenditure,

No such case was found during the audit.




G __ Other Observations

1 Whether TDS is deducted at the rate

Yes, the N ap.n Par )5hml is I()lluwm;, the pmvx‘.mns

: A NA|

which iy prescribed in Tncome Tax of Income Tax act, 1961 regarding deduction of TDS, ‘

Act.1901. i

— |

2 Whether TDS s deducted (s time'y On the basis ot sample checking it has been NAY
deposited. observed that TDS compliances has been done on !

time.. |

i

3 - v 1

3 Whether interest on late payment of ON sample review, no such case has been found NA|

~ ~ . . |

TNS is recorded in Cash Book. where Interest has to be paid on TDS late deposit. |

|

i i
' .
) '
4+ Wihether Gal pr ovsions are heing Ali the GST provisian has been foliowed by Lhe NA '

! tollowed or not. Nagar Prishad except of the fact that Nagar i
; Parishad is not collecting and pay the GST on i
,? some of their Income on which it is liable to pay !
i GST such as Bazaar Bethak Income, Dukaan :
i Kirayua Income etc. i
! |
| . o
5 Whether revenue of advertisement tax  On basis of samples all such provisions has been NAY

on hoarding is recorded in books as per followed.
rules prescribed in MPMAM

!

6 Whether log hook is maintained for Yes, the log hook is maintained and updated by the NAl
vehicies LB. i
7 Whether provisions are made for arrear No, the provisions for revenue are not recognised N/\i
of revenues which is recorded as per Rules. i
1
?
& Wherther Fixed asset purchased during Yes The Proper Fixed Assets register has been NAY
. |
the year are updated in FAR Rules maintaired at Nagar Parishad. :
prescribed in MPMAM i
]
§ Wherher Vehicle insurance are properly Yes, vehicle is properly Insured. NA|
recorded in books of Accounts }
|
10 Whether all opening balances No, balance certificates was not available with the NA :
certificates are available with ULB ULB i

TONA

11 Whether proper records of employers

= Kbut\on to the provident fund are

A amdNed.

Yes proper records for the same was maintained.




12 Wh('l]rl—l.‘l—\/_(;l(_hcl'.\’ are av
supporting of hills

13 Any Other Observation (1)

[
ailable with

.’Wh-ffﬁ;.'l'llyilllj t

,______',____,____,_____,,,_,/ B
On scrutiny of expenses vouhers, all the vouchers NAI_
are availahle with theire relevant supporting except
in few cases whiclvis being imentioned as per
Annexure C

—

e

he balances of Trail Balance for
J 31.03.2020, it has peen found
that there was opening difference of RRs.
15574500.43 in the debit side of trail balance for
esponding credit was found.
However, it has been explained to us hy the
accountant that such difference is occuring due
to the fact that Nagar Parishad was unaware
that in which scheme such amount has been
received. however, he ensured us that they will
carrectly clasify such amount as soon as they
collect the infirmation about the schemes.

the period ende

which no cort

14 Any Other Observation (2)

While verifying the Receipt and Payment
account, it has been found that Suspense Balance
of Rs. 15289 in receipt side and Suspense Balance
of Rs 1200 in Poyment cide lies in Receipt and
Payment Account, reason for which s clorified to
us that such suspesnse is to be created due Lo
ommission of some entries in cashbogk however

the same is being rectified later.

NA
|

1A
;\ o

For Nagar Parishad, Bagli

Chief Municipal Orficer

Date:
Place;

18/09/2020
Dew.as

var joshi M;!}Tﬁﬁ%\ﬁqmpzmv
Chartered-Atcouitan sq
FRN: 09fHiC R
‘ ")’o‘ .EwAS /g y
\ \ },;Or\ - /;08 }
.\ 8¢ aC
CA. Neera) ar-jas
Partner
M. No 402730
UDIN:



Annexure A

Detaiis of The Fixed Deposit/ Term Deposit on which Interestis not yet recognised for the Finanacal

Year 2019 20

"y»l ixed Deposit Value 'h-!vu sl Recognisedin FY 2019-20

)

56 No iRmm vame

[REE)

. 4
12ni TLR RN
+ st 4 d I — ‘k.
)
BRI L { cm—)
| . e o - —- e -




Annexure B

Balance Reconcitliation Statements

Allahabad Bank (Account Number 50430057943)

Particulars Debit Credit
>l
Balance as per Cash Book 745856
Balance as per Bank Book 745856
iotal 745856 745856

Bank of Baroda (Account Number 44530100000635)

Particulavs Debit Credit

Balance as per Cash Book 7213.45

Balance as per Bank Book 7213.45
10tai 7213.45 721345

Bank of India {Account Number $90310210000003)

Particulars Debit Credit

Balance as per Cash Book 91966.77

Balance as per Bauk Book 91966.77
Total I 91966.77 9196677

Canara Bank {Account Number 5834201000029}
particulars Debit Credit
Balance as per Cash Book 611832
Balance as per Bank Book 911832
Total 911832 911832
state Bank of India {Account Number 00000011219460120)
Particulars Debit Credit
885536.26

Bajance as per Cash Book

Dalance as per Bank Book 885530.26

885536.26

88553626

Total R — ... 885 -
State Bank of India_(Account Number 00000053037984953)
Particuiars Debit Credit
Balance as per tasn BooK y25833.72
Balance as per Bank Book 925833.72
Total s -.--._-_.__,_,_9_2..5_3.?1?123,,._,,,_-_._‘i%§§f3,31-.7_2
State Bank of India (Account Number 31733103718}
Particulars Debit Credit
Balance as per Cash Book 42217312
“alance as per Bank 8ook 42217312
Total ] 422173.12 422173.12

T o TT‘:"\ ‘



Aunexure ¢

While verifying the
of the expenses w

cxpeflscs vouchers, we have obsered that the supporting documents of some
as not found in the voucher file

5t
No.

[

-

v

6

10

NPy by o,
vOudag,

I
Numibe:

473

477

483

169

500

500

500

500

394

"\ -
Jale

/1172019

/1172019

1/11/2019

/4

,.,
=

/1L/2019

i/11/2019

1/11/2019

1/11/2019

11/11/2019

26/09/2019

25/07/2019

Nalure ol
expenses

Veudor
Name

CRPLITEITE, TLTt

SarGraphics — Flex printing,

Wheel Chair
Purchased

Panka)
lurnitures

BSNL Telephone and
Internet Expenses
Ram Repabirand

Maintainence
expenses

Electricals

Ram Repair and
Electricals Maintainence
expenses

Ram Repair and
Electricals Maintainence
expenses
Ram Repair and
Electricals Maintainence
expenses

Dabang News Advertisement

D Live Expcnes
Pankaj Visiter Chair
Furnitures Purchased
Naidunia Advertisement
Expenes

Amounl

Remarks

L TR LN AL LU R U,

4140 Invoice Date was not
mentioned in the Bill

17700 Photocapy of the Invnire
was found. No original Bill
was there,

1348 Invoice for the Same was
not Found

1160006 Seal and Sipaatare of tie
vendor was not found on
the Invoice

32786 Seal and Signature of the
vendor was not found on
the Invoice

39816 Seal and Signature of the
vendor was not found on
the Invoice

114329 Seal and Signature of rhe
vendor was not tound on
the Invoice

3000 Photocopy of the Invoice
was found. No original Bill
was there.

17700 Photocopy of the Invoice
was found. No original Bill
was there.

25578 Note sheet tor the above
expenses was not found.

mmn@g&a@mﬁh

FR qfeeg, arTe)
e e (n.91.)
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nName of ULB: Nagar Pzrishad, Bagli
Name of Auditor: joshi Mahajan & Company
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3 Year 2018-19 j\'ear 2019-20 |Growth/Decline

S—

%2 of Growth /Decline Auditer 5 Remuarks
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ISr No.

Revenue Particular

Year2018-19

Year2019-20 |Growth /Decline

P_"—ii\; Tﬁ;ﬁa LLY ﬂiﬂ_ﬁ

0

JAER Gl

136945

269380

e e —

|

40 y p ! < .
17 ofG owth/Decline | A uditor's Remarks

10

KCEXECHC

22916C

248740’

19530

Collecion of Jalkar Kar Bakava has been
V6T en fioantly imoroved fron fast year up
ib 97% aimast.

I

|Callectian fo |3l Kar Chaiu has almost
8.54 |hecr <ame as last year. Slight

cuement was observed.

For Nagar Parishad, Bagli

o ——

For fcshi Mahajan & Company

Clarterec 2
”

CA. Neergp K

Faitaer



Nagar Parishad Bagli 2018-2019

Trial Balance
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

L.oans (Liabiitty)
Mukhyamantri Aawas Yojna Loan (PMAY)
Cutrent Liabilities

Fixed Assets
Biomatric Machine
Computer Purchase
Cooler Purchase Fxp
Generator A
Jal Parivahan Vehicig
Mobile Purchase
Vehicle Purchase
Website Development Exp.
Cument Assats
Cash-in-Hand
Bank Accounts
Allhabad Banx 50430057943
Bank Of Baroda 635
Bank of India 00003
CANARA BANK 5534201000029
FU (Bank or saroaa)
O (Bank of India,
d (Canara Bank;
FD (SANCHIT NIDHI)
Sbi 60120
Sbi 953
SBI Sanchit Nidhi 3718
Suspense Alc

Direct Incomes
Anudan
Aavedan Fees
Agnishaman Shulk Income
Amanat Income
ANIKINTERESET
Bank Rent
Bazar Fees
Bhawan Anughya Fees
Bhawan Anumati Fees
COLONY DEVELOPMENT INCOME
Dukan Kiraya
E- Tendering Fees
Jalkar Bakaya
Jalkar Chalu
Nal Connection Fees

Carried Qver

Page 1

______Closing Balance __ _ _
Dehit ()n_‘:{fi»l_r

80,30,000.00
80.00,000.00

34,83,581.54
5,201.18
2.26,089.0
315118
4,38,900.00
13,45,139.18
1,000.00
14,22,101.00
40,000.00

7,45,856.00
7.213.45
91,966.77
9.11,832.00
11,77,959.00
23,00,000.00
25,00,000.00
15,00,000.00
8,85,536.26
9,25,833.72
4,22173.12

2,78,09,249.00

2,39.40,310 00
5,330.00
3.511.00

18,500 (00

2.69,360.00
2,48,740.00
26,670.00

1,49,51,951.86 3,58,09,249.00

continued .



Nagar Parishad Bagli 2018-2019

Trial Balance * 1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

Brought fForward

Namantran Fees
Nilami Shulk
Noc Shulk
Others Income
Pani Tanker
Patta Tax Incoms
Praman Patra Income
Rashan Card Fee
Sadak Khudai(lncome)
Samekitkar Bakaya
Samekit Kar Chet:
Sampatnkar Chalu
Samptukar Bakays
Sansad Nidhi
Shiksha Upkar Bakaya
Shiksha Upkar Chaii)
Shij Sbm Anudar:
Unkar Baraysa
Upkar Chalu
Vadh Shulk
Direct Expenses
Accountying Exp
Advertisment Exp
Amanat Wapsi Exp
Audit Fee
Bank Charges
Bus Stand Nirman £xpenses
Cm Adhosanrachana Exp
Computer Repaireing Exp
Computer Work Exp
Consaltancy Exp
Desiel Exp
Elaction Exp

Electrical Materiai Repair & Maintenance

Electricity Exp
Festvai Exp
Fire Vahan Material Exp
Fire Vahan Repaire Exp
Furniture Exp

Gpf Deduction £xp

Jal Praday Exp

Jal Praday Material Exp
Jal Praday Repsire Exp
Jecb Rent Exp

Labour Welfair Tax Exp

Carried Over

[aggir
Closing Balance
Debit | Credit

1,49,51,951.86 3,58,04 744,00

1,62,000.00

5,000.00
[ 41001
7.240.00
[, 750 ()
24,262.00
1104500
160,00
51,866.00
1,22,156.00
171957 0
1,27,245.00
23,202.00
4,25,000.00
8,933.00
43,444.00
15,7%,000.00
26.53650 60
12 210 0
3,62,95,572.35 6.670.00
82,002.36
1,51,633.26
12.576.18
65.000.00
1,561.71
18,96,786.00
25,21,659.00
28,983.00
10,749.00
1,30,650.00
11,39,626.00
1,67,964.26
10,11,445.00
19,39,255.00
1,86,311.00
2,00,603.54
10,502.36
€6,151.18
75.000.00
48,14,044.00
15,72,265.54
8,04,756.08
1,72,090.00
54140
5,12,47,524.21 3,58,15,916.00

continued ...



\agar Parishad Bagl! 2018.2019
yrial Balance

Brought Forwarg

Master Salary

Medical Sahayata Exn

Nali Nirman Exp

Nali Repaire Exp

News Paper Exp

Nps Deduction Exp

Orfice Repaire Exp

Cther Exg

Outsourced Wages Expense
Parshad Saiary

Photocopy and Staticnery Exp

Poll Repaire Exp
Printer Purchase Exp
Printting Exp
Frofessionai Tax £xp
Royalry Exp.
Sadak Marammat Exp
Sadak Nirman Cc Road
Salary Exp
Sambal Yojna Exp
SLAJ NIRMAN EXP
Swachata Samaqi Exp
Swach Bharat Mission Exp
Tea and Refreshment Exp
Telephone Exp
Traveiling Exp
Tube Well Khann £xp
Vahan Insurance Exp
Vahan Repalring Exp
Vraksharooar: Expenses
Indirect Incomes
Architect Panjiyan Shulk
Audit Aapatti
Ayukt Bhopal
Bhavan Anumati Anudan Rashi
Hording Shulk
Interest on Bank Fd
Malba Shulk
Samjhota Shutk Income
Tanker Jal Income
Indirect Expenses
Shavishya Nidlii vaiia

Legal Expenses

Carried Over

= 1APE2019 o 31-Mar-200;

Pave

Closing Balance )
— | Dbt | credi |

5,12,47,524.21 3,58,15,919.00

42,69,260.24
27,262.36
7,39,860.36
57,862.00
24,610.00
5,07,530.00
43,572.00
1,06,026.36
4,50,962.00
2,69,448.00
13,570.00
1,256.00
24.182.00
30,615.00
3/,800.00
11,046.00
99,224.00
20,64,165.34
72,31,166.16
2,00,000.00
50,607.00
10,85,329 18
7,77,045.00
1,58,479.72

16,304.54
1.97,751.18
4,66,362.18
32,044.00
2,21,142.18
17.826.00
5,10,525.60
3,006.00
7,615.00
2,10,526.90
1212000
240000
60, 125.00
2.000.00
3,000 00
1,750.00
4,53,423.52
2,68,172.26
15.000.00

3,61,26,447.00

T L T
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vagar parishad Bag!i 2018-2019

J aipalance - 1-Api-2019 10 31-Mar-2020 | gy A

i_ o Ciqs_mg qul’ance ~
U R Debit | Credd
grought Forward 5,17,00,947.73 2,64,25,447.00
Old 7ds Incometax Expenses 9.166.00
Path Prakash Expense 4,500.00
Repair and Maintainance Expense 24,126.18
Stationary Expenses 1,32,45/.08

Difference in ODENING DAHICES 155 74 500 172

 5,17,00,947.73

Grand Tota! 5147.00,047 77




Nagar Parishad Bagli 2018-2019

Income and Expenditure Statement
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

_Particulars  tAr201003Mar2020 | Particulars 1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020
Direct Expenses 3,62,88,902.35 Direct Incomes 2,78,09,249.00
Accountying Exp 82,002.36 Anudan 2.39,40,310.00
Advertisment Exp 1,51,633.26 Aavedan Fees 6,330.00
Amanat Wapsi Exp 12,576.18 Agnishaman Shulk Income 3.611.00
Audit Fee 65,000.00 | Amanat Income 18,500.00
Bank Charges 1,561.71 | BANK INTEREST 92,419.00
Bus Stand Nirman Expenses 18.96,786.00 | Bank Rent 63,600.00
Cm Adhosanrachana Exp 25,21,659.00 Bazar Fees 1,27.610.00
Computer Repaireing Exp 28,983.00 I Blawarn Anughya Fees 2,200.00
Computer Work Exp 10,749.00 Bhawan Anumati Fees 2,300.L0
Consaltancy Exp 1,30,650.00 COLONY DEVELOPMENT INGOME 1,24,967.00
Desie! Exp 11,39,626.00 Dukan Kiraya 32,360.00
Election Exp 1,67,964.36 E- Tendering Fees 45,000.00
Eiorcal Matena Reoas & Martonarce 10,11,445.00 Jalkar Bakaya 2,69.380.00
Flpntricitv £xo 19.39,255.00 Jalkar Chalu %,48,740.00
Cosvel Exp 1,86.317 00 | Nal Connection Fees 26,670.00
Fire Vanan Malerial Exp 2,00,603.54 | Namantran Fees 1.62,006.00
Fire Vanan Repaire Exp 10,502.36 ' Nilami Shulk . 5,000.00
Furniture Exp 66,151.18 Noc Shulk b
Gpf Deduction Exp 75,000.00 Others Income 7,243.00
Jal Praday Exp 48,14,044.00 Pani Tanker )12) f’? O?
Jal Praday Material Ex 15,72,265.54 | Patte Tax kncome e -ran
Jal Praday Repaire Exu 8,04,756.08 i Piaman Palra licome 1, "O-J'- 90
Job Rent Exp 1,72.090.00 I Rashan Card Fee 180.00
Labour Welfair Tax Exp (-)5,414.00 Sadak Khudai(lncome) 51,656.00
Master Salary 42,69,260.24 Samekitkar Bakaya 1,22,156.00
Medical Sahayata Exp 27,252.36 Samekit Kar Chalu 1,71.251.00
Nali Nirman Exp 7,39,860.36 | Sampattikar Chalu 1,37 740 QO
Nali Repaire EXp 57,862.00 :Sanunﬂkarsakaya zgfdlvu
News Paper £xp 24,610.00 ' Sansad Niahi 4,25,000.00
Nps Deduction Exp 5,07,530.00 ' Shiksha Upkar Bakaya 8,932.00
Office Repaire Exp 43,572.00 | Shiksha Upkar Chalu 43,444.00
Other Exp 1,08,026.36 | Sluj Sbrn Anudan 15,79,000.00
Qutsourced Wages Expense 4,50,962.00 Upkar Bakaya 1,610.00
Parshad Salary 2,69.488.00 Upkar Chalu 26,365.00
Pnofocopy ana Stationery Exp 13,670.00 ! vaadh Shulk w()g )
Poll Repaire Exp (-)1,256.00
Printer Purchase Exp 24,182.00 indirect Incomes 3,10,525.00
Printting Exp 30,615.00 Architect Panjiyan Shulk 3,000.00
Professional Tax Exp 37,860.00 Audit Aapatti 7,613.00
Royalty Exp. 11,046.00 Ayukt Bhopal 2,10,520.00
Sadak Marammat Exp 99,224.00 Bhavan Anumati Anudan Rashi 12,120.00
Sadak Nirman Cc Road 20,64,185.34 | Hording Shulk 2.400.00
Salary Exp 72,31,166.16 I Interest on Bank Fd 68,125.00
Sambal Yojna Exp 2,00,000.00 s ulk 2,600.00
SLAJ NIRMAN EXP 50,607.00 ulk Income 3,000.00
Swachata Samagri Exp 10,85,329.18 come 1,750.00

continued ..
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Nagar Parishad Bagli 2018-2019

Income and Expenditure Statement  © 1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020 S R
Particulars _ 1Apr201910 31-Mar2020 | Pa rticulars __1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

Swach Bharat Mssion Exp ~ 7,77.545.00 |

Tea and Refreshment Fxp 1,68,479.72 ‘Lxcess of expenditure over income 86,22,548.87
Telephone Exp 16,304 54 |

Traveliing Exp 1,97.751.1¢ |

Tube Weli Khann Exp 4,66,362. 18

Vahan Insurance Exp 32,044.00

Vraksharopan Expenses ___17.820.00

Indirect Expenses

4,53,423.52
Bhavishya Nidhi Jarmsa

Legal Expenses

Old Tas Incometax Expensas
Path Prakash Fxpense
Repair and Maintainance Expense
Stationary Expenses

2,68.172.26
16,000.00
9.168.00
4.500.00
24,126.18

_1.32.457.08

|
Vahan Repainng Exp 2,21,443.16 ‘
i
|
|
l
|
|
|
I
|
l

Total

ey,
AR T, TR
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Nagar Parishad Bagli 2018-2019

Receipts and Payments

1-Apr-2019 Lo 41-Mar-2020
Page |

A0 3t Mar 2020 |Payments
1,55,74,500.73 Current Liabilities

‘1-/ipl'-2019 to 31-Mar-2020
5,57,219.00
2,72,303.00

Receipts -

Opening Balance

Bank Accounts 1,5448,29573 GSt Tds Deduction | -
Alhabad Bank 50430057063 16,47,942.00 | Ihenme Tax Tds Deduction 2,84/916.00
S of fpin (R0 75 443 1) Flen Anels i
i U Mooy s RN S el M ot
Bank of India 000053 23,33,755.97 | Computer Purchase 2,28,089.00
CANARA BANK 5834201000029 49,982.00 Cooler Purchase EXp 3,151.16
FD (Bank of Baroda) 11,77,959.00 Generator Al 4,38,900.00
Fd (Canara Bank) 37,50,000.00 Jal Parivahan Vehicle 13,45,139.16
JILA SAHKARI BANK 654111023000 16,259.00 iobile Purchase 1,000.60
 SBI 31668037929 18,545.00 Vehicle Purchase 14,22,101.00
Sbi 50120 8,64,921.85 Website Development EXp. ~40,000.00
Sbi 953 39,83,292.34 Suspense Alc - ‘ 1306.00
SBI Sanchit Nidhi 3718 13,64,374.12 Suspenses Alc 130.00
Cash-in-Hand L2_§2_0i0_0_ Direct Expenses 3,62,84,300.07
Loans (Liability) 80,00,000.00 Accountying Exp 82,002.36
Mukhyamantri Aawas Yojna Loan (PAiAY] 80.00.000.00 | Advertismen! EXp 1,64,633.2
Current Liabilities T 34910000 | Amanat Wapsi Exp 12,576.18
GSt Tds Deduction 1.83,045 00 Audit Fee 65,000.00
Incorne Tax Tds Deduction 1,66,055.00 | Bank Charges 1,561.71
Suspense Alc T 15,289.00 | Bus Stand Nirman Expenses 18,96,786.00
Suspenses A/C 15.289.00 ‘ Cm Adhosanrachana Exp 24,48,671.00
girect Wicoriae T 27715408080 i (:‘omputer Revaireing Exp 28,983.00
AavedaiFees 5.190.00 Computer Work Exp 10,749 00
Agnishaman Shuik Income 3,511.00 | ‘Gansafiancy Exp 1,29,350.00
Amanat Income 18,500.00 | Desial EXp 1,39,626.00
BANK INTEREST 92.419.00 1 Election Exp 1,68,014.36
Bank Rent 63,600.00 | Eiectnical Matenial Repair & Maintenance 10,05,441.00
Bazar Fees 1.27.160.00 “ Electricity Exp 19,39,255.00
'Bhewan Anughya Fees 2.200.00 ! ‘C?S!‘/E.’ Exp 1,66,320.00
Bhawan Anumati rees 2,800.00 ! F-ire Vahan Material Exp 2,00,603.51
COLONY DEVELOPMENT INCOME ~ 1,24.987.00 | Fire Vahan Repaire Exp 10,502.36
Dukan Kiraya 32.360 00 | Furniture Exp 83,851.14
E- Tendering Focs 45,000.00 i Gpf Deduction Exp 76,000.00
Jalkar Bakaya 2 66.030.00 | Jal Praday Exp 48,00,681.00
Jalkar Chalu 2.48.390.00 1 Jal Praday Material Exp 15,61.570.54
Na! Connection Fees 26,670.00 | val Piaday Repaire CXp 8,05,70C.58
Namantran Fess 1,58,000.00 i 20 Rent Bxp 1.72,050.60
Nilami Shulk 5.000.0 | Labour Welfair Tax Exp 1,30,428.77
Noc Shulk 1.410.0 \ tAaster Salary 43,27,041.24
Others:Incame 7 242.00 | Medical Sahayata Exp 27,252 36
Pani Tanker 1.250.00 | Nali Nirman Exp 7.35,860.36
Eeraatt: aTna; ;r;rcome 24.262.00 | Nali Repaire Exp 55,775 00
a income 1,105.00 | News Paper Exp 24,610.00
Rashan Card Fee 180.00 | g;a Deduction Exp 5.07.530.00
Carried Over e “5_17_31 g‘-[‘:LE - '_Cé o‘ (e Exp .,‘13?7__2'00
T2 Gagnigy)Oover s
— S Wa "W /5 . 4032523981
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Anudan

Direct Expenses
Advertisment Exp
Election Exp

Festvai Exp

Furniture Exp
Jal Praday Repsire Exp
Labour Welfair Tax Exp

TS TEN O S GN

Paishad Salary
Poli Repaire Exp

Salary Exp

Telephcne Exp

Vahan Repairing Exp
Indirect Incomes
Architect Panjiyan Shulk

Audit Aapaiti

Ayukt Bhopal

Brought

Sadak KhudaIinrome)
Samekitkar Baliy -
Samekit Kar Criaii;
Sampattikar Chai.
Sampttikar Baka ya
Sansad N

Shiksha Upkar Bakaya
Shiksha Upkar Chaly
Sluj Sbm Angei=»
Upkar Bakaya

Upkar Chalu

Vadh Shuik

gar Parishad Bagli 2618-2019
cceipts and Payments
Receipts

Bhavan Anumati Anudan Rasnj

Hording Shulk
interest on Bank Fd

Malba Shulk

Samjhota Shuik Income
Tanker Jal Income
Indirect Expenses
Bhavishya Nidhi Jama
Stationary Expenses

1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

5,17,32,979.73

51,886.00
1,21,436.00
1,68,731.00
1.35,805 00

23.282.00
4,25,000.00

5,933.00
42,970.00
15 79,000 00
1,610.00
25,891.00
11,970.00

2 39,40, 310.00

3,009.00
50.00
3,000.00
17,700.00
5,000.00
1,07.096.72
57,7100

1,400.00
1

2,03,525.72

Payments

Brought

Other Fxp

Forward

Outsourced Wages Expense
Parshad Salary
| Photocopy and Stationery Exp

Printer Purchase Exp

Printting Exp

Professional Tax Exp

Royalty Exp.

| Sadak Marammat Eyp
| Sadak Nirman Cc Road

Salary Exp

Sambal Yojna Exp
| SLAJ NIRMAN EXF

| Swachata Samagri Exp
Swach Bharat Mission Fxp
\ Tea and Refreshment EXp
Telephone Exp
Travelling Exp
Tube Well Khann Exp
Vahan Insurance Exp

V/ahan Qar,:qu/'ng ;-’Tyln
enatnng =xp

Vraksharopan Expenses

1-Apr-2013 1o 5i-

4,032

95 270 36
4,30,630.07
2,70,888.00
13,570.00
24,182 00
30,615.00
37.860.00
11,04€.00

38,9671 i)

20,49.257 34
72,31,206 16

200,000 0,

50 607 ()1

10.67.404 12

7 ng.d351 (1
1,5€,475.72
28.006.55
1,97,751.1
4.66,367.1
22,044.0

162674 17

X @

RS

17,820.00

| AT

20

‘s
a0
Adr-/

(52l

229

.256.0¢ Elndirect Expenses 4,60 427 57
40.00 { Bhavishya Nidhi Jama 2.71.172.2¢
12,702.00 | Legal Expenses 15,000.00
500.00 ! Old Tds Incometax Expenses 9,168.00
3,10,528.00 | Path Prakash Expense 4.500.00
3,000.00 ; Repair and Maintainance Expense 44,1£0.16
7.613.00 : Stationary Expenses 1.36.457 0
2,10,520.00 \Clcsing Balance 14,38
12,120.00 | Bank Accounts 1.14,68,370.32
2.400.00 | Allhabad Bank 50430057943 7.45,856 00
i Y a e
68,125.00 | Bank Of Baroda 635 7,213.45
2,000.00 | Bank of India 00003 91.966.77
3,000.00 | CANARA BANK 5834201000025 5.11.852 00
1,750.00 | FD (Bank of Baroda) 71 77,953.00
7,00. | FD (Bank of India) 25,00,000.00
3,000.00 Fd (Canara Bank) 25,00,000.00
4,000.00 'SANCHIT NIDHI) 15,00,000.00
T P 8,85,536.26
Shi 92582372
SBI Sanchit Nidhi 3718 4,22,173.12
5,22,54,033.4 otal T smsnes
s == — = e “'_';__6'7.:\:\_ —_——— - T T i
@.\\
\ . “.
OEWAS /'g )
e )
e .
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Liabilities
Capital Account

Loans (Liability)
Mukhyamantn Aawas Yojna Loan (PMAY)

Current Liabilities
Suspense Alc

Difference in opening balances

Nagar Parishad Bagli 2018-2019

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

as at 31-Mar-2020 ; Assets as at 31-Mar-2020
|
| Fixed Assets 34,83,581.54
| Biomatric Machine 5,201.18
80,00,000.00 Computer Purchase 2,28,089.00
_80,00,000.00 | Cooler Purchase Exp 3,151.18
| Generator Alc 4,38,900.00
| Jal Parivahan Vehicle 13,45,139.18
| Mobile Purchase 1,000.00
“ Vehicle Purchase 14,22,101.00
| Website Development Exp. 40,000.00
1,55,74,500.73‘ T
| Current Assets 1,14,68,370.32
. Closing Stock
Bank Accounts 1,14,68,370.32
| Profit & Loss Alc 86,22,548.87
Opening Balance
Current Period 86,22,548.87

~_Total

2,35,74,500.73 Total _2,35,74,500.73
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